HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2851

By COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

May 8

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete the first "Senate" and insert "public". In line 8, delete "House of Representatives" and insert "public". In line 10, after "(c)" insert "One member appointed by". In line 11, after "(d)" insert "One member appointed by". Delete lines 12 through 21 and insert: "(e) One member from the Seniors and People with Disabilities Division of the Department of Human Services, representing Developmental Disabilities Services; 7 "(f) Two members with developmental disabilities, selected by the Self-Advocates As Leaders 8 9 organization; 10 "(g) Two members representing county disabilities programs, who shall be appointed by the As-11 sociation of Oregon Counties; 12 "(h) One member, who shall be appointed by the Oregon Rehabilitation Association; 13 "(i) One member, who shall be appointed by the Oregon Council on Developmental Disabilities; "(j) One member, who shall be appointed by the Oregon Developmental Disabilities Coalition; 14 and". 15 16 In line 25, after "(3)" insert "(a)". In line 26, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)". 17 In line 28, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)". 18 In line 30, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)". 19 20 After line 31, insert: 21 "(b) The task force shall undertake the identification and review of transportation needs and 22 opportunities in the context of the community living needs of persons with disabilities and in the context of integrated public transit services.". 23 24 On page 2, line 12, delete "January 1, 2008" and insert "October 30, 2008". 25 In line 13, after "the" insert "appropriate legislative committee of the". In line 17, after "staff" insert "and information". 26

1

27